Stitch patterns by Vilnonis

VILNONIS

Paprika

11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
23 <
21 «
— 20
N/ N/ 19 «
- 18 O O
N/ N\ N\ YA 17 «
- 16 O O O O
Y Y 15
- 14 O O
13 <
- 12
11 <
— 10
9«
- 8
N 7«
- 6 O
A A 5
- 4 O O
N 3¢
- 2 O
1«
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
KpOMOYHas . selvage st

noBTOp y30pa (pannopT)

HET NeTin

Hanpas/ieHne BA3aHWA 1 HOMep paja

i, M. Ha nL,. CTOPOHE, U3H. M. Ha M3H. CTOPOHE

Haku,

A-y6asneHue (B ybaBneHumn y4acTsytoT 3 neT/iv):
2 nepBble M. M3 Tpex BMeCTe C HaK/IOHOM BNIEBO; BEPHYThb
Ha JIEBYIO CMNLLY /IEBYIO CTEHKY BTOPOW NET/IN 1 NPOBsI3aTh

€€ v C/IefyIOLLYIO M. BMECTE C HaK/IOHOM BMpaBo

pattern repeat
no stitch

knitting direction
and row number

knit on RS, purl on WS

yarn over
m A-decrease (3 sts involved):

ssk (the first 2 sts out of 3), place back the left leg
of the second st back to the left needle,

K2tog (the left leg and the third st)
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